
Joint Health & Safety Committee 
 
The Brock University's Joint Health and Safety Committee is mandated by the Occupational Health and 
Safety Act. It consists of members who represent a cross-section of the University workforce. At least 
50% of the committee are non-supervisor, worker representatives. The committee meets regularly to 
review incidents, accidents and other concerns and to make recommendations to the administration 
where appropriate. 
Minutes are posted on the EHS bulletin boards located at each building complex on campus. 
 
 
Lisa Barrow (BUFA) 
Faculty of Business 
Ext. 5401/ lbarrow@brocku.ca 
Taro Hall 465 

 
Janet Mannell (CUPE 1295) 
Custodial Services 
Ext. 3508 
Mackenzie Chown G204 

 
**Gerry Boily (CUPE 4207) 
Physics Department 
gbaok@aol.com 

 
**Karen McAllister-Kenny 
Recreation Services 
Ext. 3574 / kmcallis@brocku.ca 
Walker Complex 214 

 
**Troy Brooks (Admin/Professional & Co-Chair) 
Registrar’s Office 
Ext. 5404 / tbrooks@brocku.ca 
Schmon Tower 301M 

 
Donna Moody 
Campus Security Services 
Ext. 3585 / dmoody@brocku.ca 
Kenmore Centre 

 
Greg Finn 
Office of Vice President/Academic and Provost 
Ext. 3528 / gfinn@brocku.ca 
Schmon Tower 13th Floor 

 
Joe Norris (BUFA) 
Dramatic Arts 
Ext. 3596/ jnorris@brocku.ca 
Thistle Complex 146G 

 
**Pamela Gifford (CUPE 4207 Unit 2) 
ESL Services 
Ext. 5029/ pgifford@brocku.ca 
Glenridge B 230 

 
**Colin Parker (OSSTF) 
Recreation Services 
Ext. 5044/ colin.parker@brocku.ca 
Walker Complex 112 

 
**Deb Kalvee. 
James A. Gibson Library 
Ext. 3198 / dkalvee@brocku.ca 
Schmon Tower 245 

 
Donna Phelps (OSSTF) 
Computer Science 
Ext. 3513 / dphelps@brocku.ca 
Mackenzie Chown J314 

 
**Trudy Lockyer 
Campus Store 
Ext. 3236 / tlockyer@brocku.ca 
Plaza 201D 

 
**Tom Saint-Ivany (Co-Chair) 
Facilities Management 
Ext. 3579 / tsaint-ivany@brocku.ca 
Central Utilities Building 

 
**Domenic Maniccia 
Custodial Services 
Ext. 5037 / dmaniccia@brocku.ca 
Central Utilities Building 

 
**Janice Walker (CUPE 1295) 
Custodial Services 
Ext. 3508 
Mackenzie Chowne G204 

 
**Denotes a certified member. 


